

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 2 & 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29929/2008

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-V,NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.D.C.TELECOMMUNICATIONS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Applns. for restoration of SLP and c/delay in filing the same)
(with Office Report)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Sardana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is
condoned.

Application for restoration of SLP is allowed and the
SLP is restored to its original number.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master