

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29929/2008

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-V,NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.D.C.TELECOMMUNICATIONS P.LTD.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prasanta Varma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner is directed to produce on record the letter dated 16.6.2011 with its annexures as referred in the affidavit dated 20.6.2011 by Mr K Suresh, Income Tax Inspector, who has stated on oath that he is confirming the service upon the respondent as disclosed in such affidavit.

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner, Mr Prashant Varma is present before the Court. This order is passed in his presence, therefore, there would be no excuse on behalf of the petitioner on the next date that they are not aware about such order.

List again on 17.8.2011.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj