

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   S . G .   S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29929/2008

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-V,NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

N.D.C.TELECOMMUNICATIONS P.LTD.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/10/2011            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Sanjeev Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record states that they have filed vakalatnama and seeks time to file counter affidavit. However, it seems that respondent has disclosed some facts on record without conveying the same to the petitioner. The ld. Advocate for the respondent is directed to supply copies of such information to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner within a week so as to enable them to take appropriate step, in view of such disclosure. Petitioner has to provide additional copies of pleadings to the ld. Counsel for the respondent within a week. Respondent may file counter affidavit before 22.11.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj