

@

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29929/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2008 in ITA No.119/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-V,NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.D.C. TELECOMMUNICATION INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salil Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. Sanat Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ankit Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Tashriq Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on both sides.

The special leave petition is dismissed in view of the
judgement of this Court in the case of Commissioner of Income-Tax
vs. Woodward Governor India P.Ltd., reported in [2009] 312
I.T.R.254.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satiya]
Court Master